  Rev1E, Jul/2017
Union Microsystems,Shanghai
英联电子系统有限公司
MQ78X00C/D-LP, Isolated 36~57VDC input,
with 12V passby input, single output, DC-DC Converter compliance with 802.3af
Description
The POE MQ78X00C/D series of modules are designed to extract power from a conventional twisted pair

Ext-IN 12V+ Ext-IN GND
MQ78X00D Ext-IN GND Ext-IN 12V+
Ordering Information
MQ78X00C-120LP
Union Microsystems
Part Number
X: 38mm*38mm size Output Voltage Range:
120: 12V
LP: Low profile version
For examples:
MQ78X00C-120LP means MQ78X00CLP with 12V output voltage and 10.5mm height;
MQ78X00D-120 means MQ78X00D with 12V output voltage and 15.5mm height;
POE input power module, MQ78X00C/D, MQ78X00C/D-LP
Union Microsystems  3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Note: These are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under
conditions other than those listed in the Performance Specifications Table is not implied.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage VIN -0.3 80 V
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 125 ℃
MQ78X00C/D-120 Electrical Specifications：(TA=+25℃)
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Input
 Voltage Range
100% Load VIN 36 48 57 VDC
Input Turn-ON
Threshold
100% Load, input rising VIN.ONTH  35.5  VDC
Input Turn-OFF
Threshold
10% Load, input falling VIN.OFFTH  31.5  VDC
Maximum load* VIN.MIN to VIN.MAX    1.1 A
Output Voltage Set
point
100% load ΔVo -2  +2 %VO.SET
Output Ripple and Noise
Voltage
VIN =48V Io=1A,5~20MHz   150  mVpp
Efficiency VIN=48, 100% Load η 83 85  %
Switching Frequency  Fo  250  KHz
Over current trip threshold    1.3  A
Output Continuous Short-
circuit  Protection
VIN=VIN.MIN To VIN.MAX    YES
Inrush Current Vin=55.5V Iinrush  350  mA
Operating Temperature Natural convection  -40  85 ℃
Output Power* VIN=VIN.MIN To VIN.MAX Po 0  13 W
MTBF  500,000 Hours
*Note: output power derating to 11W if input voltage below 40V.
MQ78X00C/D-120LP Electrical Specifications：(TA=+25℃)
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Input
 Voltage Range
100% Load VIN 36 48 57 VDC